(else where measured). 

2/1/20

DOORS

5 000.00Item

Provide the sum of R 5 000,00 (Three Thousand Rand) 
for servicing by lubricant removing dust and sand down 
roller shutter doors to receive new paint (else where 
measured). 

2/1/21

ROLLER SHUTTER DOORS

75 000.00Item

Provide the sum of R 75 000,00 (Seventy Five 
Thousand Rand) for sand down and applying primer to  
and protective anti corrosion coat on structural steel 
elements/members. 

2/1/22

STRUCTURAL STEEL

AmountItem
No

Quantity RateUnit

REPAIRS & RENOVATIONS

INGWE FET COLLEGE

SECTION 2

BILL No. 2

ROOF COVERINGS, ETC

[...]

REPAIRS & RENOVATIONS

INGWE FET COLLEGE

SECTION 2

BILL No. 4

IRONMONGERY

(CPAP Work Group No. 132 Unless Otherwise 
Stated)

For Preambles refer to "Department of Public Works: 
Specification Of Materials And Methods To Be Used - 
PW371".

PREAMBLES

25 000.00Item
Provide the sum of R 25 000.00 ( Twenty Five 
Thousand Rand) for Ironmongery supplied and fixed. 

2/4/1

IRONMONGERY TO DOORS, FRAMES, ETC

ItemAllow for general attendance on ditto. 2/4/2

ItemAllow for profit if required. 2/4/3

No

REPAIRS & RENOVATIONS

INGWE FET COLLEGE

SECTION 2

BILL No. 5

METALWORK

[...]

and finish with two coats superior quality enamel on:

54m2Roller Shutter door2/8/7

SECTION 2

BILL No. 9

The Following Nominated Sub-Contract Amounts Are 
For Work To Be Carried Out By Nominated Sub-
Contractors: 

PROVISIONAL SUMS 

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION

45 000.00Item

Provide the sum of R 45 000.00 (Forty Five Thousand 
Rand) for Electrical installation and fittings supplied and 
fixed complete. 

2/9/1

Electrical installation:

ItemAllow for general attendance on ditto. 2/9/2

ItemAllow for profit if required. 2/9/3

Item

Provide the amount of R 28 000.00 (Twenty Eight 
Thousand Rands) for the remuneration of a project 
steering committee

2/9/4

REMUNERATION OF PROJECT STEERINMG 
COMMITTEE

ItemAllow for general attendance on ditto.2/9/5

ItemAllow for profit if required.2/9/6

Item
Provide the amount of R 30 000.00 (Thirty Thousand